

QUESTION NO 8

**By Councillor Neil Ross for answer
by the Convener of the Finance and
Resources Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 29 April 2021**

Question (1) How much has the Council received, net of costs, from the sale of public conveniences over the past ten years?

Answer (1)

Question (2) How much has the Council spent on the modernisation or refurbishment of public conveniences over the past ten years?

Answer (2)

Question (3) How much does the Council intend to spend in total on the modernisation or refurbishment of public conveniences over the current year 2021/22 and, in particular, on the facilities at Bruntsfield Links, Meadows (East) and Middle Meadow Walk?

Answer (3)